
2025 Christian Brothers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-29   Conf: 10-23   Home: 9-7   Away: 8-19   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (293), Opp (302)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Beeson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Candies (7), Totals (7), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Watts 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-146), Candies (52-67),
Schooler (20-27), Dickerson (17-22), Alberson (10-11), Watts (9-13), Neely (5-5), 6 (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Harmon, Katelyn .280 46-46 132 25 37 6 0 1 16 46 .348 11 1 9 0 .338 1 2 4-5 59 73 13 .910
9 Alberson, Haylee .277 47-45 141 21 39 7 0 5 19 61 .433 8 0 16 0 .313 1 1 3-6 44 60 9 .920
0 Williamson, Ashley .276 43-40 123 15 34 8 4 0 11 50 .407 12 3 28 0 .355 0 0 12-15 77 54 11 .923
18 Simpson, Riley .268 49-49 138 19 37 8 2 4 26 61 .442 12 12 19 1 .377 0 1 0-0 305 3 2 .994
15 Garrison, Abigail .257 43-42 101 11 26 2 1 2 17 36 .356 6 11 17 2 .358 2 1 1-1 55 3 0 1.000
24 Candies, Kate .246 47-44 122 13 30 6 1 4 22 50 .410 13 5 27 0 .343 0 2 0-0 220 41 4 .985
1 Beeson, Marin .240 45-45 129 17 31 3 1 0 6 36 .279 4 1 21 0 .269 0 7 3-3 63 2 2 .970
10 Gordon, Jessica .333 6-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
44 Gieseler, Mackenzie .255 25-17 55 5 14 0 1 0 3 16 .291 5 0 13 0 .317 0 2 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
5 DeLancey, Brynley .250 24-0 8 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
23 Alexander, Summer .247 37-32 93 16 23 7 0 2 16 36 .387 8 1 25 0 .311 1 1 1-1 49 6 5 .917
12 Barrow, Mandie .229 26-23 70 6 16 2 1 0 6 20 .286 9 0 26 0 .313 1 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
22 Coulon, Kiera .203 26-22 59 9 12 3 0 0 5 15 .254 2 1 10 0 .238 1 0 8-9 32 33 14 .823
32 Anderson, Janiah .194 32-27 72 8 14 0 0 0 2 14 .194 8 1 14 1 .284 0 1 5-5 32 8 2 .952
21 Neely, Kamryn .135 20-11 37 0 5 2 0 0 8 7 .189 4 1 6 0 .233 1 0 0-2 15 2 1 .944
33 Burks, Kylie .071 8-4 14 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 0 0 8 0 .067 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Bettge, Jenna .000 4-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
2 Guess, Kenzie .000 14-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .247 50-50 1303 178 322 54 11 18 161 452 .347 103 37 244 4 .318 9 18 43-56 979 334 67 .951
Opponents .284 50-50 1325 249 376 73 17 30 219 573 .432 147 24 213 3 .362 15 31 57-74 992 317 47 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Dickerson, Gabby 3.64 12-12 30 23 15 3-0 0 141.0 127 72 57 56 105 25 6 10 .235 8 10 0 5 15
14 Schooler, Emily 5.83 5-8 22 14 8 0-0 2 92.2 110 71 60 49 64 20 3 7 .296 4 7 0 4 9
20 Watts, Vivian 7.03 3-3 15 7 1 1-0 0 48.2 79 52 38 12 19 15 3 8 .367 0 3 0 6 3
6 6 7.71 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 5 4 3 3 2 1 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
9 Alberson, Haylee 8.50 0-4 10 3 0 0-0 0 36.0 49 44 34 22 20 10 4 4 .304 1 4 0 0 4
17 Victoria, Kaylei 13.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 5 5 5 2 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.46 20-28 80 49 24 5 2 326.1 376 249 198 147 213 73 17 30 .284 13 24 0 15 31
Opponents 3.93 28-20 78 50 27 8 3 332.0 322 178 145 103 244 54 11 18 .247 18 37 0 9 18



2025 Christian Brothers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Garrison, Abigail 58 55 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Barrow, Mandie 15 15 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Schooler, Emily 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 20 7 .741 0 0
44 Gieseler, Mackenzie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gordon, Jessica 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Simpson, Riley 310 305 3 2 .994 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Candies, Kate 265 220 41 4 .985 2 52 15 .776 7 0
1 Beeson, Marin 67 63 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Anderson, Janiah 42 32 8 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Neely, Kamryn 18 15 2 1 .944 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dickerson, Gabby 32 3 27 2 .938 1 17 5 .773 0 0
0 Williamson, Ashley 142 77 54 11 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Alberson, Haylee 113 44 60 9 .920 1 10 1 .909 0 0
23 Alexander, Summer 60 49 6 5 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Harmon, Katelyn 145 59 73 13 .910 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Watts, Vivian 11 1 9 1 .909 0 9 4 .692 0 0
22 Coulon, Kiera 79 32 33 14 .823 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bettge, Jenna 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Victoria, Kaylei 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Guess, Kenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Burks, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeLancey, Brynley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1380 979 334 67 .951 14 114 32 .781 7 0
Opponents 1356 992 317 47 .965 16 85 25 .773 6 1


